

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ADEMARK **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

01-04-2002



101934360

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1.	A.	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  A. Name of conveying parties: Hiroyuki WATANABE Chikara MANABE			Λ.	Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU,				
ii		Taishi SHIGEMATSU Kei SHIMOTANI Masaaki SHIMIZU				TOKYO, JAPAN				
	В.	Additional name(s) of conv	eying party(ies) attached?							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:			В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No				
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	Merger Merger							
		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name							
		Other								
	B.	Execution Date: 1-4) Dece December 12, 2001	ember 11, 2001 5)							
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:									
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/988,146</u>			C. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m			6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	nme: James A. Oliff		7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
					В.	Enclosed (Check No. 126505 )				
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, VA	28	8.	Cre dep	dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment osit account number 15-0461.				
BYR	Æ	00000148 09988146								
		40.00 DP	1							
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original focument.									
	Jame A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075					Date: December 31, 2001				

			ASSIGNMI							
		(1)	Hiroyuki Watar	nabe (5)	Masaaki	Shimizu	1			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Chikara Manabe	<u> </u>						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Taishi Shigema	atsu (7)						
		(4)	Kei Shimotani	(8)						
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., LT	TD						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan							
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	TRANSISTOR							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor								
			ich the undersigned has (have) e n date herewith or	executed an applica	tion for patent in	the United State	es of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on December 11,	2001 and	d Decembe	er 12, 2	001			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	09/988,	146					
	filed applications	filed	on November	19, 2001						
application any appliche Assignation claims of reexamination said therein assigned in the condition of the c	applications for the invention, ions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or dividing the end of the Internation of Each undersigned agrees the end of the Internation of Each undersigned authority of the Each undersigned hereby the Each undersigned hereby the Each undersigned hereby	and any nee may to exect vision th obtaining to exect nal Conv to perfo ed States izes and sssignee, xecuted, ors, assi grants t	te all papers necessary in connecereof, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward water all papers and documents and tention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which ma	diso to execute separation with any interplication based the plication based the perform any act wal Property or similarly be necessary to out to issue any and all t, and covenants the ments in conflict here.	rate assignments reference which materies, for the invence. Thich may be necellar agreements. Obtain, maintain of Letters Patents of at he has full righerewith, and agreements on this assignment on this assignment.	in connection way be declared contion, and to conssary in connector confirm by reisof the United State to convey the cost that this assignment any furth	oncerning operate with tion with ssue or tes resulting entire interest nment is			
	In witness whereof, execute	ed by th	e undersigned on the date(s) op	pposite the under	signed name(s).					
Date -	December 11,	2001	Inventor Signature	_ Hvroy	uli Wat	tanale	(SEAL)			
Date -	December 11,	2001	Inventor Signature	Chrispan	ia Mon	ula.	(SEAL)			
Date -	December 11,	2001	Inventor Signature	Jui	hi Shig	ematsu	(SEAL)			
Date -	December 11,	2001	Inventor Signature	Kei	Shimo	tanl	(SEAL)			
Date -	December 12,	2001	Inventor Signature	Masaa	k Strice	nifn	(SEAL)			
neither i			e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub		S.A. (b) a U.S. Co	onsul if outside	the U.S.A. If			

Witness \_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 012410 FRAME: 0723

Date